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Focusing the Phase 1 Recommendation

To steer the work of the Guiding Coalition in December 2020, the Advisory Team clarifies that the Southeast Guiding Coalition Phase 1
recommendation will only include enrollment and program balancing elements that will become effective for the 2021-22 school year. This thinking
tool is a result of us examining our collective culture with the Southeast Guiding Coalition, and working to disrupt tenets of white supremacy culture
showing up in our process. We’ve had robust discussions weekly that have helped us make adaptations to our process. We have a great opportunity
to understand so many experiences and narratives from our work doing multiple levels of engagement, and now is our opportunity to take this in and
synthesize this to bolster our process and strengthen our relationships as we move into making recommendations. These are:

e Identifying K-5 schools and programs that will feed to Kellogg Middle School

The Phase 2 recommendation will build upon the Phase 1 recommendation and address additional elements that will become effective starting in the
2022-23 school year. These are:
e K-12 neighborhood program feeder patterns for all southeast schools
K-12 DLI/focus option program placement and feeder patterns for all southeast schools
K-12 special education focus classroom placement and feeder patterns for all southeast schools
K-12 neighborhood program boundary adjustments for all southeast schools
Pre-K classroom placement for all southeast schools

During October and November, the Guiding Coalition reviewed fifteen scenarios that covered grades K-12 and numerous schools and programs outside
the potential Kellogg feeder pattern. Below are tools to support the December Kellogg-only focus:
e Table showing essential information about the potential Kellogg feeder schools included in prior scenarios
o The 6-8 portions of Arleta, Bridger, Creston, Lent and Marysville K-8 schools
o The 6-8 enrollment of Atkinson ES/Mt. Tabor MS and Woodstock ES/Hosford MS students
e Visuals of all Kellogg feeder patterns proposed to date
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Anaylzing a Kellogg-only scenario
The Phase 1 Kellogg-only scenario will need to include as much certainty as possible, while also providing ample flexibility to align with Phase 2
recommendations. Please consider:
® Prioritizing the needs of grades 6-8 students currently enrolled in K-8 schools
o HS feeder patterns, changes to K-5 schools will be central to Phase 2
e Avoiding partial assignment to Kellogg: If a school has co-located programs, assign all or none to Kellogg in Phase 1
o Co-located programs will be address in Phase 2
e Limiting proposed Kellogg enrollment in 2021-22 to no more than 700 students, leaving room for future adjustments if needed
® As part of implementation planning, allow any students who begin at Kellogg to remain there through 8th grade, even if the student lives in
area or attends a program that shifts in the Phase 2 recommendation
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Potential Kellogg feeder schools data--see link for student demographics by school

K-8 Schools

Arleta
Bridger-Neighborhood
Bridger-Spanish DLI
Bridger-Total

Creston
Lent-Neighborhood
Lent-Spanish DLI
Lent-Total

Marysville

K-5/Middle Schools

Atkinson/Mt. Tabor-Neighborhood
Atkinson/Mt. Tabor-Spanish DLI
Atkinson/Mt. Tabor-Total

Woodstock/Hosford-Neighborhood

Woodstock/Hosford-Chinese DLI

Woodstock/Hosford-Total
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Grades 6-8
Enrollment
(2019-20)

163
74
51

125

118

104
64

168

118

106
69
175

81

139

220

Grades 6-8

Meal Eligibility appearances

(2019-20)
28.8%
50.0%

7.8%
32.8%
25.4%
42.3%
31.3%
38.1%
37.3%

3.8%
20.3%
10.3%

8.6%

18.7%

15%

Scenario

(out of 15)
14
1

14
13
14

14

14

14

Other MS
assignments in Current HS

scenarios assignment Additional programs
Lane Franklin Special Ed Focus Classrooms
Harrison Park Franklin
Harrison Park Franklin
Hosford Franklin Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Harrison Park Franklin
Harrison Park Franklin
Harrison Park Franklin Special Ed Focus Classrooms
Mt. Tabor,
Harrison Park Franklin Special Ed Focus Classrooms
Harrison Park Franklin
Hosford, Lane Cleveland

HP, Hosford, Lane |Cleveland
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Phase 1 Kellogg Middle School Options

Kellogg MS Feeder Pattern & DLI Placement Options ased on scenarios o pate)

Option A Option B Option C

A\ Spanish DLI A\ spanish DLI 22\ Spanish DLI
1 strand Lent 1 strand Lent 1 strand Lent
2 strands Bridger 2 strands Bridger 2 strands Bridger
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1 strand Lent 1 strand Lent 1 strand Atkinson |tg other MS 1 strand Lent
2 strands Bridger alone or with alone or with 2 strands Bridger
1 strand Atkinson 2 strands Bridger 2 strands Bridger 1 strand Atkinson
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Kellogg MS Feeder Pattern & DLI Placement Options (sased on scenarios to date)

Option D
/\ Spanish DLI
1 strand Lent
2 strands Bridger
w 1 strand Mt. Tabor
/\Kellogg A
7o) 7o)
O0=00 O0=00
DDmUEI DElmEIEI
Arleta K-5 Bridger K-5
@ Dﬁﬂ
B~ EBRE
Lent K-5 Atkinson
Spanish DLI  Spanish DLI Only
Co-located 1 strand Atkinson

1 strand Lent 2 strands Bridger
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Option E

A Chinese DLI
2 strands Hosford

Kellogg
A

o

O0=00
EIDﬂEIL__I
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O
O0=00
DEImEID

Marysville Woodstock K-5
K-5 Chinese DLI

Co-located
2 strands Woodstock

Page 5

Option F
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